

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 17-2172, Version: 1

Resolution from Resort Improvement District No. 1 and Shelter Cove Sewer and Other Facilities Maintenance District No. 1 Requesting Consolidation of the Special Election with Humboldt County's Consolidated Districts Election on November 7, 2017, and Placing the Special Tax Measure on the Ballot

That the Board of Supervisors approve the request for election consolidation with the condition that Resort Improvement District No. 1 and Shelter Cove Sewer and Other Facilities Maintenance District No. 1 reimburse the County of Humboldt for costs incurred pursuant to this request, and request that the clerk of the board forward the signed board order and copy of Resort Improvement District No. 1 and Shelter Cove Sewer and Other Facilities Maintenance District No. 1 resolution #17-08 to the Humboldt County Office of Elections.